31-92	-06-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C Patent and Trademark		
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Ple)1374225		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Sealed Air Corporation 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name:Free_Flow Packaging International, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	[x] No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: <u>1090 Mills Way</u>		
[x] Assignment [] Merger			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: <u>Redwood City</u>		
[] Other			
Execution Date: <u>May 11, 2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [>		
<pre>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</pre>			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, \boldsymbol{t}	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,667,728 5,801,208		
Additional numbe	 ersattached? []Yes [x]No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: _Edward S. Wright, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80.00		
Internal Address: <u>FLEHR HOHBACH TEST</u>	[X] Enclosed		
ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP			
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number: 06-1300		
Street Address: SUITE 3400	Please debit any underpayment or credit any		
Street Address:	overpayment to the above deposit account.		
	Overpayment to the above deposit account.		

06/05/2000	DNGUYEN	00000205	5667728	
01 FC:581			80.00	0P

PATENT REEL: 010822 FRAME: 0206



9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Edward S. Wright</u> Name of Person Signing

Signature

<u>May 15, 2000</u> Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch Washington, D.C. 20231

Rev. 8/93

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010822 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SEALED AIR CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at Saddle Brook, New Jersey (hereinafter "SEALED AIR") is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patents:

U.S. Patent 5,667,728, issued September 16, 1997, inventor Shau-Tarng Lee, entitled "Blowing Agent, Expandable Composition and Process for Extruded Thermoplastic Foams".

U.S. Patent 5,801,208, issued September 1, 1998, inventor Shau-Tarng Lee, entitled "Blowing Agent, Expandable Composition and Process for Extruded Thermoplastic Foams".

WHEREAS, FREE-FLOW PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at Redwood City, California (hereinafter "FREE-FLOW") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patents and to the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and any corresponding patents in other countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by SEALED AIR to have been received in full from FREE-FLOW.

1. SEALED AIR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto FREE-FLOW the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) United States Letters Patents Nos. 5,667,728 and 5,801,208, together with the inventions disclosed and claimed therein; (b) any and all corresponding patents in other countries; and (c) each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patents and any corresponding patents in other countries.

2. SEALED AIR further sells, assigns transfers and conveys unto FREE-FLOW the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of United States Letters Patent Nos. 5,667,728 and 5,801,208, and any corresponding patents in other countries.

3. SEALED AIR covenants and agrees that it will, upon the request and at the expense of FREE-FLOW, execute any and all additional papers and perform any and all additional acts deemed necessary or desirable by FREE-FLOW to perfect FREE-FLOW's interest in the rights conveyed herein.

4. The terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the legal representatives and assigns of SEALED AIR and of FREE-FLOW.

5. SEALED AIR warrants and represents that is has not entered into, and will not enter into, any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

SEALED AIR CORPORATION

Dated:

By

Don Tate. Vice President and General Manager

County of)
) ss.
State of)

On this 11 day of May in the year 2000, before me, include Caselin, Notary Public of the State of Texas , personally appeared Don Tate, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity as Vice President and General Manager of Sealed Air Corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

20000 Signature S

(Seal)

PATENT



RECORDED: 05/18/2000